Technical data sheet
Single light beam safety device transmitter
Part no.: 66501400
MLD500-XT1
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Operation and display
Suitable receivers
Part number code
Accessories
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2026-02-13 1 /6
For Illustration purposes only
Single light beam safety device transmitter • Part no.: 66501400 • MLD500-XT1
Technical data
Basic data
Series MLD 500
Functions
Functions Range reduction
Characteristic parameters
Type 4, IEC/EN 61496
SIL 3, IEC 61508
SILCL 3, IEC/EN 62061
Performance Level (PL) e, EN ISO 13849-1:2008
MTTF
d
204 years, EN ISO 13849-1
Mission time T
M
20 years, EN ISO 13849-1
Category 4, EN ISO 13849:2008
Protective field data
Operating range 20 ... 100 m
Optical data
Light source LED, Infrared
Wavelength 850 nm
Transmitted-signal shape Pulsed
LED risk group Exempt group (in acc. with EN
62471:2008)
Opening angle, max. -2.5 ... 2.5 °
Electrical data
Protective circuit Overvoltage protection
Short circuit protected
Performance data
Supply voltage U
B
24 V, DC, -20 ... 20 %
Current consumption, max. 50 mA, Without external load
Fuse External with max. 3 A
Connection
Number of connections 1 Piece(s)
Connection 1
Function Machine interface
Type of connection Connector
Thread size M12
Material Metal
No. of pins 5 -pin
Cable properties
Permissible conductor cross
section, type.
0.25 mm²
Length of connection cable, max. 100 m
Permissible cable resistance to
load, max.
200 Ω
Mechanical data
Design Cubic